λ/	98 D (	TAL LETTER	1009	79
	70 00		4.	
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			00002665 -10/16/98 ******78.75	5 <b>168</b>
SUBJECT: <u>Comm</u>	the for the ) (Proposed corpor	Quabled - Chu ale name - must include suffi	Drom Seend	SHVISION OF CO
<b>\$70.00</b>	nd one(1) copy of the articl	□\$122.50		23 PH 12: 19
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:		T Bornik nted or typed)	• • • • • •	- 
-		l Oak Ln.	• <u>•</u>	*
-		a, FL 34232	<u></u>	
-		*	K	230002
		007.0	Kar land	513

.

•



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 19, 1998

GRAZYNA T BORNIK 2211 GOLD OAK LANE SARASOTA, FL 34232

SUBJECT: CHILDREN FUND Ref. Number: W98000023662

We have received your document for CHILDREN FUND and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6904.

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 898A00051533

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation: pe z

#### NAME ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: Committee for the Disabled Children Fund INC.

### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2211 Gold Oak Ln. Sarasota, FL 34232

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

The main idea is to help ill children and their parents from Poland. To aid the child's Parents or Gaurdians in filing, to facilitate acceptanace to, and treatment in the Shriners Hospitals, also provide transportation to and from the airports, to and from the Hospitals for and between treatment of child. To locate sponsors for the child and parents/gaurdians so they can provide lodging and housing as well was transportation for the time of the treatment, provide visitation. To provide translation as needed. To forward private donations to the child's parents or gaurdians. Preparing special events, as in parties and concerts to raise donations for the children.

MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS ARTICLE IV

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

Through voluntarism and or appointment by temporary Committee members.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND	STREET ADDRESS
The name and Florida street address of the initial registered a	gent are:
Grazyna T Bornik	
2211 Gold Oak Ln.	
Sarasota, FL 34232	
Tel/Fax: (941) 378-1299	
ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of	
Grazyna T Bornik (Chair Lady) 2211 Gold Oak Ln. Sarasota, I	FL 34232.
Matt Kowalik (Vice-Chair Man) 409 Manatee Ct. Venice, FL 3	1285
Andrzej Gorczynski (Secretary/Treasurer) 5405 Matthew Ct. S	arasota, FL 34251
Mieczyslaw Merena (Coordinator) 7959 Hyde Park Ave. North	10/14/1998
grange Teresochornike	Date
/ Signature/Incorporator	1708C
(An additional article must be added if a	in effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties; and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<u>vyne leres Borile</u> Signature/Registered Agent

10/14/1998 Date